TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waterous Securities Inc.		05/14/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of Nova Scotia	
Street Address:	44 King Street West	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 1H1	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3301748	WATEROUS & CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8617

Email: judy.a.krason@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

07-0418 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900109772

Leslie Bertagnolli Name:

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza

REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli	
Signature:	/Leslie Bertagnolli/	
Date:	06/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bank of Nova Scotia assignment0001#page1.tif source=Bank of Nova Scotia assignment0001#page2.tif source=Bank of Nova Scotia assignment0001#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0042

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waterous Securities Inc., located at Scotia Centre, Suite 1800, 700-2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 2W1, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark"); and

WHEREAS, The Bank Of Nova Scotia, located at 44 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 1H1, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Waterous Securities Inc. hereby assigns to The Bank of Nova Scotia all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

May 14/2008

DATED:

Waterous Securities Inc.

Name:

D'RECTOR UR + ADM

TORDMS-#227411-v1

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

WATEROUS & CO

3301748

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0044

UNITED STATES

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Leslie Bertagnolli and Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its attorney to prosecute this application to register, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Leslie Bertagnolli and Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

The Bank of Nova Scotia

Via-Provident

Name:

Leslie Bertagnolli BAKER & McKENZIE LLP 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/24/2008